Spring-applied brake
INTORQ BFK458
setting the standardsetting the standard
13
04
08
19

Q = 4792 J < Qperm = 30000 J
Therefore, the brake has been selected correctly.
Ordering example
Brake type INTORQ BFK458-14E or design N (with or
without torque adjustment ring) is required, with additional
manual release and seal.
Supply voltage 205 V DC
Shaft diameter 25 mm
INTORQ BFK458-14E, 205 V, d = 25 mm
Q =
0.52 · 14502
·
60
182.5 (60 + 15)
0.52 · 1450
9.55 · 2–
0.025
2
Q =
Jload · ∆n0
2
·
MK
182.5 MK ± Mload
= 4792 J
Mreq = – Mload
t3 –
t12
2
· ∆n0Jload
( )9.55 ·
· K
32 ❚ INTORQ BFK458 spring-applied brake en 5/2005
INTORQ BFK458-òòò
Complete stator
Order quantity pieces
Size ò 06 ò 08 ò 10 ò 12 ò 14 ò 16 ò 18 ò 20 ò 25
Design ò E (with torque adjustment ring)
ò N (without torque adjustment ring)
Voltage ò 24 V ò 96 V ò 103 V ò 170 V ò 180 V ò 190 V ò 205 V
Braking torque Nm (see torque gradings)
Cable length ò Standard
mm (from 100 mm to 1000 mm in 100 mm steps,
from 1000 mm to 2500 mm in 250 mm steps)
Manual release ò Assembled
Armature plate ò Standard ò Chromium-plated (size 06 and above) ò Noise-reduced
(O-ring design)
ò With pole shim/brass film
Microswitch ò Operation monitoring (size 12 and above)
ò Wear monitoring (size 12 and above)
ò Manual release monitoring, direction of release away from motor (sizes 06-25)
ò Manual release monitoring, direction of release towards motor (sizes 06-10)
Terminal box ò Mounted (size 12 and above)
Recipient: INTORQ GmbH & Co. KG
Wülmser Weg 5 · D-31855 Aerzen
Fax +49 (0 )5154 95 39 10
Sender
Company Customer no.
Street/PO Box Order no.
Post code/City Issuer
Delivery address* Telephone
Fax
Invoice recipient* Date of delivery
* Please specify, if different from sender. Date Signature
Order form
INTORQ BFK458 spring-applied brake with accessories
INTORQ BFK458 spring-applied brake en 5/2005 ❚ 33
Order form
Accessories